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Pages 1 and 2 are non-fiction
Page 3 lists books privately donated and numbered under the

donor’s initials (Mrs. C. Lunton)

Pages 4 and 5 are novels (this list will be reprinted and the books
numbered 001 etc).

Superintendent of^Education



A*1. Ayerst, M*
A. 2. Allsop

Bronowski
B,U« Brown, !•
B.5» Browse, L.
B.6* Banks
B.7. Betjeman
B. 8 • Burka

British West Indies
The Legal Profession
Science
Shakespeare in His Tima
Sickert
Warwickshira
Summoned by Bells
Boys’ Book of Radio * Television

B.9. Belschner
B.10. Bennet, J.
C.11 . Carver, C.
C. 12. Chapman, H.
C.13* Cohen, J.
C.14* Clark, K.
C.87 Cunnington,
D. 15 D!agapeyeff
D.16 Derry
D.18 Delamere
D.17 Duncan

& Radar
Sheep Management and Diseases
Seal and Scottish Fisheries
Maasuring and Making 1 & 2
Two Tudor Portraits
Poetry of this Age
Looking at Pictures
English Costume
Maps
Short History of Technology
Come Hither
Oxford Pocket Book of Athletic

D.19 Durell, L*
F.20 Fobes, D.
G. 21 Gibbons
G.22 Gillings
G.23 Gloag, J.
G.88 Goodheart., A.
H.2U Hendy
H.25 Hill, A.

Training
Collected Poems
Life Before Man
British Nullear Reactors
Living Shakespeare
English Tradition in Design
The Migration of Common Law
National Gallery London
Beginners Book of Water Colour

H.26 Hood
H.27 Hornby, A.

Painting
The Atmosphere.
The Advanced Learners Dictionary of

H.28 Hayward
H.29 Hughes, Do
J.30 Johnes, P.
J»31 Joseph
J.32 Joseph
J.33 James, P.
J.3U Junz
Ke 35 Kennedy
L.36 Laver, F.
L.37 Laver, F.
L.3S Levis, G.
L.39 Lamb, L.
L.M-0 Longmans
L.U1 Lewis, C.So
L.I4.2 Legg, E.
L.U3 Levey, M.

Current English
Cabinet Making for Beginners
Lets have some Music
Creating with Paper
Acting Shakespeare
The Unlocked Fpr Season
Sheep on the Arable Farm
A Student Guide to Parliament
The Halle Tradition b
Electric Power
Electricians at Work
Handbook of Crafts
©reparation for Painting
Wool
Stnidies in Words
Country Baskets
Brief History of the National

Gallery



M o 44
M.45
M.46
MO47
M.48
M»49
M.50a
Mo 501?
M.51
M.52
M.53
M.54
M.55
M.76

90
M.Ob
N.56
N. 57
0.58
0.59
P06O
P.61
P.62
P.63
P.6&64
P.&?65
Qo 66
Q.67
R.68
3o69
S.70
S.71
S.72
S.73
S.74
T.75
n.77
Uo91
V.78
Vo 79
V.80
W.81
Wo 82
W.83
W.84
W.85

McKay
McKay
McKay
McKay
McKay
Marshall
Matthews-

n n
Merrit Joe
Medici
Min. of Ag.
Mills, J.
Morrison
Min. of Ed.
M a i ne r teh a ge n
iviin. of Ed.
Newton
Northcote
Opie
Oliver
Preistly, O,
Powell, H.
Panikkar, K.
Partridge, E.
Pearson.
Perham
Quennell, P
Quennell, P.
Reynolds
Sutton, V.
Swan
Samson, A.
Smith, T<E-
Stamp, Do
Sanderson
Trewin
Unwin, Sir S.
Usherwood
Vanstone, E.
Valentine
Vear, E»
Wedgewood
Wejcer, Ao
Weis?, M.
Williams, Ge
Willett

Wt86 Ward, A.

Fun With Mechanics
Magic of Chemistry
Oddities of ^eat
Toys and Inventions
Tricks of Light and Colour
English Literature for Boys & Girls
Needlemade Rugs

It It H

How Parliament Works
Constable
Sheep Breeding & Management
Instructions to Young Artists
Government & Parliament
The Crowther Report
Army Diary
And so to Embroider
The Arts of Man
Making your own Music
Oxford Nursery Rhyme Book
Science from the Beginning Bk- 1
Literature and Western Man
Beginners Book of Pottery 1 & 2
Commonsense about India
A Chdrm of Words
Pearsons Complete Needlecraft
Luggard
Byron in Italy
Byron, the Years of Fame
Catalogue of the Constable collection
The Story of Eyes
Village Youth Clubs
Commonsense about Africa
Elections in Developing Countries
Britain’s Structure & Scenery
Living Mammals of the World
Plays of the Year Volume 20
The Truth about a Publisher
Reign by Reign
Principals of Dairy Science
Teach Yourself Atomic Physics
Practical Leatherwork
Poetry & Politics Under the Stuarts
The Wesker Trilagy
The Young Sculptor
Instructions to Young Model Makers
A Picture History of English

Costume
Illustrated History of Englidh

Literature 1, 2 & 3(a,b,c,)



C.L

A.1 . Allingham, M. The Tiger in the Smoke,
B.1 . Balchin, N. Sundry Creditors
B.2. Bowen, E. The Heat of the Day
B.3. Burgdm, G. The Woman Without a Heart
C.1 . Chatterton, R. Homeward Borne
0.2. Coxhead, E. The Play Toward
D.1 Daninos, P. Major Thompson oh France
D.2. Davie,s, R. Leven of Malice
Go1 . Graham, S. Beloved Infidel
G.2 Greene., G. The Heart of the Matter
G.3. Guareschi, G. The Little World on Don Camillo
H.1 . Harling, R. The Enormous Shadow
H.2. Hohart, A. The Cleft Rock
H.3. Howard, E.J. The long View
L.1 . Lindsay, P. Love Rides to Buttermere.
M.1 • Mackail, D. Ian and Felicity
M.2. Maken, W. Rain in the Wind
M.3. Morgan, C. A Breeze of Morning
P.1 . Paton, A. Too Late, the Phalarope
P.2. Peel, J. A Man’s Life
P.3- Preis+lv, LB. Bright Day
P.4. rreistly, J.B- F&stinal at Farbridge,
R.1 . Roche;, M. Return to Jalna
S.1 . Shaw, I. Lucy Crown
S,2. Shulman, M. Rally Round the Flag Boys
S.3. Steinbeck, J. Two in One
T.1 . Tey, J. The Franchise Affair
T.2. Thompson, F. Lark Rise to Candle ford
W.1 . Woodman, Go Taken at the Flood



.WAbl^, E.
Avery
Barnes
Barstow
Bates
Bishopj E.
Braine
Bratby? Jo
Bronte , Emily
Brown, Ivor
Carmichael; He
Carson
Carson^ R«
C ary

Chessman
Church
Collier
Cooper;
Corbet b; J o
Grey; Wo So
Darlington
Durre11
Dur^e11
Ej-1is; Co
Evans
Ferris, Po
Firth
Fitzgerald
Fraser
'-Iford, Ge
Goudge
Grey; No So
Hartley
Guthrie
Herbet
Huxley
Kavanagh; P
Lewis, Ro
Linklater, Eric
MacAulay
Magee
Maxwell
Mitford
iVi o o r e; J r>
Morris, Jo
Morrison
Nichols; 2 o~-i<=>y
Printer, Haro..^
Pov>£.ll
R one iman
Serraillier
Shepherd, G
Shute, Neville
Sokolovan
SnOW; CoPo
Sute"14
Symons
Trevor

Passage of Arms
Marigold Suijuner
Kings1 Fool
A Kind of Loving
When the Green Woods Laug^f
Battle of Britain
The Vodi
Breakdown
Wuthe ring He i ghts
London
Seeds of Hate
A Rose by any Other Name
The Sea Around Us
Spring Song
ways and Means
Time Well Spent
Crabapple Tree
Three Against the Wilderness
Trumpets from the Steep
Maneaters oj bp‘
The Other Cinderella
Six Thousand and 0‘n^ NloLts
A Zoo in my Luggage
Clea
Mango Summer
Horse in the Furrow
rhe City
Scientist Turns to Crime
Ghost in the Making
Yvette
Hanover to Windsor
DeanT s Watch
The Hunters and the Henwife
Facial Justice
Life in the Theatre
Look Back and Laugh
A New Earth
Come Dance with Kitty Stab-? i
What we Did To Father
Edinburgh
They Were Defeated
To L..ve in Danger
Ring of Bright Water
Hons and Rebels
Man and Bird and Beast
Hired to Kill
Herbet Morrison
Murder by Request
The Canetaker
Gas anov a’s Chines ° Restauvant
White Rajahs
Everest Climbed
Where the Lion Trod
Trustee from the Toolroom
Dancing for Diaghilov
The Affair
Knight?s Fee
Progress of a Crime
Shadows and Images



b

e r

son

The Unf ini she d Aut oh i o gr aphy
The Spanish Armada
Fuel for the Flame
Good Afternoon Miss Jane
When the Kissing had to Stop
English Excursions
Adam
Luck of Gimger Coffee
Tiara Tah.iti
Dying Nicrely
Don’t Te11 Alfred
My Grandmother and I
Serengeti Shall Not Die
In Spite of Thender
Boswell for the Defence
C a s a no v a' s C h t ne s e ■ ? e s t •' ■ -
cnar-i.es ii
The K" ghi’
Trus tee _rom the Too1room
Pomp aiiid C ircumo uci.ec e
Cider with Essie
'■^th .1-ove from Rn
x-aar igo Id Svmmer s
Spring Song
When the Green Woods Laugh
Lawyer at Large
irhe Si? cm Lamb
Qu e c ’ i n p ar a ds e
The Batc he1o r s
The Affa.'..r
The If ■ ngham A i r
l.iy Friend Monica
To Spare the Conquered
Twilight in Ztong Kong
Drawn in Colour
The D ou s eho 1 de r
Th.e La\7 and the Profits

oerbacks: A n-
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CAMP LIBRARY NON FICTION EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

A.1 Ayerst, M. British West Indies
A.2 Allsop The Legal Profession
B.3 Bronowski Science
B.U Brown, I. Shakespeare in His Time
B.5 Browse, L. Sickert
B.6 Banks Warwickshire
B.7 Betjeman Summoned by Bells
B.8 Burke Boys* Book of Radio Television

& Radar
B.9 Belschner Sheep Management and Diseases
B»1O Bennet,J. Seal and Scottish Fisheries
C.11 Carver,0 0 Measuring and Making 1 & 2
0.12 Chapman,H. Two Tudor Portraits
Co13 Cohen,Jo Poetry of this Age
C.1U Clark,Ko Looking at Pictures
D.15 D’Agapeyeffa Maps
D.16 Derry Short History of Technology
D.1 7 Dune an Pocket Book of Athletic Training
D.18 De La Mare Come Hither
D.19 Dueell,Lo Collected Poems
F.20 Fobes,D. Life Before Man
G.21 Gibbons British Nuclear Reactors
G.22 Gillings Living Shakespeare
G.23 Gloag,J. English Tradition in Design
H.2U Hendy National Gallery London
H.25 Hill,Ao Beginners Book of Water Colour

Painting
H.26 Hood The Atmosphere
H.27 Hornby, Ao Advanced Learners Dictionary of

Current English
H.28 Hayward Cabinet Making for Beginners
H<>29 Hughe s, D. Lets Have Some Music
J.30 J ohne s,P o Creating with Paper
J.31 Joseph Acting Shakespeare
J.32 Joseph The Unlooked For Season
J.33 J ame s,P. Sheep on the Arable Farm
J.3U Junz Student Guide to Parliament
K.35 Kennedy,M« The Halle Tradition
L.36 Layer,Fo Electric Power
L.37 Laver,F. Electrons at Work
L.38 Lewis, Go Handbook of Crafts
L.39 Lamb,L. Preparation for Painting
L.UO Longman* s Wool



•
L.M Lev/iSjCoSo Studies in Words
Lo^.2 Legg,E. Country Baskets
L.43 Levey 9 M <, Brief History of the National

Gallery
MoUU McKay Fun ’With Mechanics
MoU5 McKay Magic of Chemistry
M.Z4.6 McKay Oddities of Heat
M.U7 McKay Toys and Inventions
M.48 McKay Tricks of Light and Colour
M.49 Marshall English Literature for Boys & Girls
Mo 50a Matthews Needlemade Rugs
M.50b II n 11 11 n

Mo51 Merrit,J. How Parliament Works
M.52 Medici Society Constable
M.53 Min0 of Agric0 Sheep Breeding & Management
M.5U Mills?Jo Instructions to Young Artists
M.55 Morrison Government & Parliament
No56 Newton The Arts of Man
N.57 Northc.ote Making, your own Music
Oo58 ' Opie . Oxford Nursery Rhyme-Book
0..59 Oliver Science from the Beginning Bk. 1 ~
P.60 Priestely,J. Literature & Western Man
P.61 Powell,H. Beginners Book of Pottery 1 & 2
P.62 Panikkar,K. Common Sense about India
P.63 Partridge,E. A Charm of Words
P.61+ Pearson Pearson’s Complete Needlecraft
P.65 Perham Luggard
Q. 6b Quennell,P. Byron in Italy
Q.67 Quennell,P. Byron, The Years of Fame
R. 66 Reynolds Catalogue of the Constable Collection
S.69 Sutton,V. The Story of Eyes
S.70 Swan Village Youth Clubs
S.71 Samson,A® Common Sense about Africa
S.72 Smith,TcEo Elections in Developing Countries
S.73 Stamp,Do Britain’s Structure ■&. Scenery
S.7H Sanderson,I0T0 Living Mammals of the World
T.75 Trewin Plays of the Year, Volume 20
M.76 Min. of Educ 0 15 to 18 Vol. 1
U.77 Unwin,Sir S. The Truth About a Publisher
V.78 Vanstone,Eo Principles of Dairy Science
V.79 Valentine Teach Yourself Atomic Physics
V.80 Year,Eo Practical Leather Work



W.81 Wedgewood Poetry & Politics Under The Stuarts
W.82 Wesker,A. The Wesker Trilogy
W.83 Weiss,H. The Young Sculptor
W.82+ Williams,G. Instnuctions to Young Model Makers
W.85 Willet Picture History Of English Costume
W • 86 Ward,A. Illustrated History of English

Literature Vols. 1 , 2 & 3
C.87 Cunnington English Costume
G.88 Googheart,A.Lo Migration of Common Law
M.89 Min. of Educ. And so to Embroider
M.90 Meinertzhagen Army Diary
U.91 Usherwood,S 0 Peign by ?eign
B.92 Brown,I. London
So93 Sokolov Dancing with Diaghileo
M.9M- Morrison Herbert Morrison
M.95 Murray,Go Unfinished Autobiography
0.96 Carson,?. The Sea Around Us
P.97 Fulford,?. Hanover to Windsor
G.98 Exg±xxk Grigson, G. English Sxcussions
G.99 Guthrie,T. A Life In The Theatre
L.100 Linklater,E. Edinborough
D.101 Darlington,WoA. Six Thousand & One Nights
W.102 Whitaker Paperbacks-Pef. Catalogue
B.103 Briant Fighting with the Guards
1.1 ou Innes,H. Harvest of Journeys
K.105 Kearton,C. Penguin Island
L.106 Lewis,C.Day. The Buried Day
s.107 Stonehouse,B. Wide Awake Island
W.108 Warnock,Mo Ethics Since 1900
w.109 West-Sackville The Edwarians
A.110 Alexandra, Q. of Yugos. Prince Philip, a family Port.
T.111 Townsend,D. Filming in Colour
H.112 Hoare,M. Cameracraft
B.113 Benham,Fo Economics
S11U Steavenson,?. Dinghy Sailor’s pocket book
P.115 Fox,U 0 According to Uffa
H.116 Hogg,Go The Far-Flung Isles
0,117 Camm,Fo JoSt Motor Car Principles & Practice
H.118 Hosking Bird Photography as a hobby
0.119 Catling,G. Colour for the Young Cameraman
H.120 Hillary,E. No Latitude for Error



B.1 21 Bunnell, W.So How to study a set book
H.1 22 Hav/es,H.W.R. Teaching History
Ld23 Levy,M. Studio Dictionary of Art Terms
M.1 24 Manfield,G.W. On the Threshold
H.125 Heaton,P0R0 Electrical System of the Motor Car
F.126 Frost,Do Motor Cycle Care and Maintenance
W.1 27 Warring,R.Ho Radio Constructors
T.1 28 Th\/aites,Bo On teaching Mathematics
w.129 Woodley,C. How to Study
L.130 Leyland,E. Libraries in Schools
¥7.131 Wiseman,S 0 Examinations & English Education
T.132 Tansley Education of Slow Learning Children
B.133 Billows,F0L0 Techniques of Language Teaching
J.134 Jeffreys,M0V0C0 Revolution in Teacher Training
C.135 Carr New Universities Overseas
B.136 Bowley,RoL. Teaching without Tears
A.137 A0A0M0S0S0 The Teaching of Art
Q.138 The Study of the Mother-Tongue (Quirk,R.)
P.139 Procter,I. Masters of British Nineteenth-

Century Art
H.140 Hill,A. Sketching and Painting out of Doors
0.141 0man,C 0 English Silver in the Kremlin

1557-1 063
H.1U2 Hogg,Go With Burke and Wills across

Australia
C.143 Camm,F Jo Beginners Guide to Radio
R.144 Read,Ho Art Now
M.145 Moorehead,A. The White Nile
R.146 Royal Academy Illustrated
M.147 Marlborough Henry Moore Stone & Wood Carvings
1.148 I0M0E0 The Private Car
W.149 Walter,WoHo Horse Keepers Encyclopaedia
S.150 Smythe,RoHo Examination of Animals for Soundness
M.151 M0A0F0F0 Calf Rearing
F.152 Frazer Sheep husbandry & Diseases
W.1 53 Wooldridge/W.Ro Farm Animals
M.154 M0A0P0F0 Animal Health in GoB. 1959
A.155 Abrams,JoTo Animal Nutrition & Veto Dietetics
H.156 Hagan Diseases of Domestic Animals
0.157 Odhams Encyclopaedia of Workshop Practice
A.158 Allan,BoC . Emergencies in Medical Practice #
0.159 Conybeare Text Book of Medicine s>
B.160 Beaumont, Go Eo Medicine *

Wooldridge/W.Ro


B.1 61 B0V0A0 Guide to Pregnancy & Infertility
in Cattle

D.162 Davidson,S. Principles & Practice of Medicine
R.163 Richardson,J o The Practice of Medicine
B.16U Bailey A Short Practice of Surgery
B.165 Bruce,E. When the Crew Matter Most
V.166 Vyvyan,C» Arctic Adventure
S.167 Struben,R. Coral & Colour of Gold
C.168 Cambridge Expedo From the Can to the Cays
8.169 Simpson,Ao An Innocent in England
A.1 70 Arts Council Morris & Co.
A.171 Abbey Automobile fault Tracing
B.1 72 Burton Life Under the Sea
B.1 73 Bradley The Living Commonwealth
B.1 74 Blacks Medical Dictionary 2Uth ed.
B.175 Blacks Veterinary Dictionary Uth ed.
B.1 76 Byrne Primary Teacher Training
B.177 Bradbury The Diesel Engine
B.1 78 Barnard History of English Education
0.179 Garner Veterinary Toxicology
0.1 80 Cooper Grazing Management & Grassland

Productivity
0.181 Clarke Modern Trends in Accident Surgery
0.1 82 Cooper Grass Farming
0.183 Cooper Works of Graham Sutherland
0.181+ Coker Motor Engineers Pocket Book
P.185 De Mare Photography & Architecture
D.186 Dainton Story of Englands Hospitals
D.187 Dent Teaching as a Career
B.188 Dunhill Teacher Training Manual
D.189 Daykin Veterinary applied Pharnocology &

Therapeutics
D.1 90 Design Centre Awards
F.1 91 Ford The Age of Shakespeare
H.192 Housman Selected Prose
H.193 Hadfield Twelve Days of Christmas
H.19U Hall The Cattle Heerdsmans Guide
J.195 Jennings British Constitution
J. 196 Judge High Speed Diesel Engines
K.197 Kirby True Story of the 1 Grosvenor’
L.198 Lancaster Signs of the Times
L.199 Lyon First Aid Hints for the Horse Owner
L.200 Liverstey Field Drainage



^.201
McLeod Neville Chamberlain

M.202 Marriott Scooter Care
M. 203 Musgrave Regency Furniture
M.20U Mo din Barbara Hepworth
M.2O5 Molloy Diesel Engine Manual Uth ed.
0.206 Ollerenshaw Education for Girls
P.207 Park Animal Husbandry
R.208 Reeves Great English Essays
S.2O9 Sackville West Faces
S.210 Porcelain through the Ages (Savage)
V.211 Valentine Psychology and its Bearing on

Education
W.212 West First Aid on the Farm
W. 213 Waishaw Diesel Engine Design
T.21U Trewin Plays of the Year Vol. 2
So 21 5 Smith,DoHo The Modern Diesel
S. 21 6 Smith,DoHo Small Diesel Engines
B.21 7 Bates,D. A Fly-Switch from the Sultan
Bo 21 8 Boddie,PrGo Diagnostic Methods in Veterinary

Medicine
B.219 Bailey,Ho Pye’s Surgical Handicraft
L.220 London County Council New Sights of London

* Available only to Medical Profession



•
A,1

CL AND
001

OTHER PRIVATELY DONATED BOOLS

AllIngham?Mo Tiger in the Smoke
B.o1 o 002 Balchin,N0 Sundry Creditors
Bo2o 003 Bowen,Eo The Heat of the Day
B o 3 o 004 Burr in, G. woman Without a Heart
C O 1 0 005 Chatterton,R, Homeward Borne
Co2. 006 Coxhead,E« The Play Toward
C .3 o 007 Carey,Jo Pr i soner of Grac e
c o 4 o 008 Cronin,Vo The Last Migration
0 o 9 o 009 Crow,C• Meet the South Americans
Do1 o 010 Daninos,Po Major Thompson in France
Do2o 011 Davies,RO The Leaven of Malice
Eo1 . 01 2 Ertz,S o The Prodigal Heart
Eo2o 013 Everett,Ko Bricks and Flowers
G.1 o 014 Graham,S o Beloved infidel
Go2e 01 5 Greene,Go The Heart of the Matter
G o 3 ° 016 Guareschi,Go Little World of Don Camillo
He1 . 01 7 Harling,Rc The Enormous Shadow
H.2o 01 8 Hobaru,Ao The Cleft Ro3k
Ho3o 019 Howard,Eo The Long Vie’./
H.4. 020 Harrer,Hn Seven Years in Tibet
H.5. 021 Hastings,Po Cases in Court
H.6o 022 Henrey,Ro The Siege of London
H,7. 023 Henriques,Ro Through the Valley
Ho 8 o d °2^ Holthy,Wo South Riding
Io1 o 025 Irwin,M o Elizabeth, Captive Princess
Io2o 026 Irwin,Mo Royal Plush
K.1 o 027 Kennedy,Mo Lucy Carmichael
K.2. 028 Keys,Po D inner at Ant o ine’s
L.1 . 029 Lindsay,Po Love Rides to Buttermere
L.2o 030 Lawrence,Do The R a inb07/
L o o 031 Lehmann,Ro The Ballad & the Source
L o 4 o 032 Linklater ,Ec Private Angelo
Lo5o 033 Llewellyn,Rc A Few Flowers for Shiner
Lo6o 034 Lorenz,C» King Soloman’s Ring
Mo1 o 035 Mackail,Do Ian and Felicity
Mo2o . . 036 Maken. Wo Rain in the Wind
H o 3 o 037 •Morgan, Co A Breeze of Morning
Mo4o 038 Manzani,Ao-. The Betrothed
Mo5o 039 Moore,Jo Dance and Skylark
Me o 1 o 040 MeMinnies,Mo The -Visitors -



Po1 O 041 Paton,A. Too Late the Phalarope
Po2o 042 Peel,J0H0B0 A Man1s Life
Po3. 043 Priestley,J0B0 Bright Day
PoUo 044 Priestley,J0B0 Festival at Farbridge
Po5o 045 Paton,Ao Cry, the Beloved Country
P. 6 o 046 Peniakoff,V. Popski’s Private Army
Po7o 047 Ponsonby,D. Unhallowed House
R.1 . 048 Roche,M de La. Return to Jalna
S»1 . 049 Shaw,10 Lucy Crown
S.2. 050 Shulman,No Rally Round the Flag, Boys
So3o 051 Steinbeck,Jo Two in One
s.Uo 052 Sagan,Fo Bonjour Tristesse
S.5o 053 Sansom,Wo Face of Innocence
S060 054 Sutcliffe,R. Lady in Waiting
So7. 055 Suyin,H. A Many Splendoured Thing
T.1 o 056 Tey,J. The Franchise Affaire
To2o 057 Thompson,F. Larkrise to Candleford
To3. 058 Tickell,J. Appoitment with Venus
T.Uo 059 Thirkell,Ao Love among the Ruins
V.1 o 060 Vaughan,Ro Moulded in Earth
Wo1 o 061 Woodman,G. Taken at the Flood
W.2. 062 Waddel,H. Peter Abeland
W • 3 • 063 Waugh,E. When the Going was Good
w.4. 064 West,Ro The Fountain Over Flows
Wo 5. 065 Wheatley,Do To the Devil, a Daughter
Lo7. 066 Lewis,No The Day of the Fox



• BRITISH com OIL FICTION
001 Ambler Passage of Arms
002 A11 e nb 0 rough Quest in Paradise
003 Avery- Marigold Summer
004 Avery Marigold Summer
005 Barnes King’s Pool
006 Barstow A Kind of Loving
007 Bates When the Green Woods Laugh
008 Bates When the Green ’Woods Laugh
009 Bishop Battle of Britain
010 Bolt Adam
011 Boswell Boswell for the Defence
012 Braine The Vodi
013 Bratby Breakdown
014 Bronte Wuthering Heights
01 5 Burgess The Right to an Answer
016 Carmichael Seeds of Hate
01 7 Carr In Spite of Thunder
018 Carson A Rose By Any Other Name
019 Cary Spring Song
020 Cary Spring Song
021 Cary Good Afternoon Miss Jane
022 Cecil Ways And Means
023 Cheesman Time Well Spent
024 Church Crabapple Tree
025 Collin Three Against the Wilderness
026 Cooper Trumpets from the Steep
027 Corbett Maneaters of Kumaon
028 Cotterell Tiara Tahiti
029 Coward Pomp and Circumstance
030 Dunean My Friend Monica
031 Durrell A Zoo in my Luggage
032 Durrell Clea
033 Ellis Mango Summer
034 Evans Horse in the Furrow
035 Fair The Hingham Air
036 Ferris The City
037 Field Twilight in Hong Kong
038 Firth A Scientist Turns To Crime
039 Fitzgerald When the Kissing Had To Stop
040 Fitzgibbon Ghost in the Making
041 Fraser Yvette
0U2' Goudge The Dean’s Watch
043 Gray,N. The Hunters and the Henwife
Q44 Gray,N. The Other Cinderella



045 Gezinek Serengeti Shall Not Die
046 Hartby Facial Justice
047 Herbert Look Back and Laugh
048 Holman My Grandmother and I
049 Huxby A New Earth
050 Jabavu Drawn in Colour
051 Johnston Dying Nicely
052 Kavanagh Come Dance With Kitty Stobling
053 Lee Cider with Rosie
054 Lewis The Spanish Armada
055 Lewis,R. Wat we did to Father
056 MacAuley They were Defeated
057 Magee To Live in Danger
058 Maxwell Ring of Bright Water
059 Mitford Hons and Rebels
060 Mitford Don’t Tell Alfred
061 More,B. The Luck of Ginger Coffee
062 Moore,J. Man & Bird & Beast
063 Morris Hired to Kill
064 Nichols,Bo Murder by Request
065 Parkinson The Law and the Profits
066 Pearson,Eo With Love From R
067 Pearson,Ho Charles 11
068 Printer The Caretaker
069 Plowman To Spare the Conquered
070 Powell Cassanova’s. Chinese Restaurant
071 Powell Cassanova’s Chinese Restaurant
072 Prava The Householder
073 Rune iman White Rajahs
074 Serraillin Everest Climbed
075 Shepherd Where the Lion Trod
076 Shute Trustee from the Toolroom

077 Shute Trustee from the Toolroom

078 Snow The Affaire
079 Snow The Affaire
080 Spark The Batchelors
081 Sparrow Lawyer at Large
082 Stroud The Shorn Lamb

083 Sutcliffe Knight’a Pee
084 Symons Progress of a Crime
085 Trever Shadows & Images
086 Waugh Fuel for the Plame
087 Sharp Something Light
088 Bridge,A. The Numbered Account



089 Burgess, A. The Small Woman
090 Chambers,?. The Governess
091 Coohson,C. Fenwick Houses
092 Croft Thief
093 Dawlish,P. Martin Frobisher
09U Duggan-, Ao The Cunning of the Dove
095 Ebejer,F. The Evil of King Cockroach
096 Ferrars The Sleeping Dogs
097 Gibbs,P. Simon of Leicester
098 Gilbert,A. Out for the Kill
099 Goudge,E. The Dean’s Watch
100 Haggard,RoHo She and Allen
101 Irwin,Mo The Great Lucifee
102 Lauchmonen Guiana Boy
103 Lejeune,A. Mr. Diabolo
10U Lessing,D. In Pursuit of the English
105 Malcohnson,A. Miracle Plays
106 Marsh,N. False Scent
107 Mortimer,?. Saturday Lunch With The Brownings
108 011ard,R. Prince Philip Speaks
109 Spring,H. Rachol Rosing
110 Stevenson,D. The Musgraves
111 Waugh,A. The Foxglove Saga
112 Waugh, E. A Tourist in Africa
113 Williams,J. In Quest of a Mermaid
11U Farre,R. Seal Morning
115 Beskwith The Sea For Breakfast
116 Post,LoVoDo The Heart of the Hunger
117
na McKenney Hqre’s England
119 Seiincourt,A.D. The Book of the Sea
120 Tilman, Ho Wo Mischief Among the Penquins
121 Durrell,G. The Whispering Land
122 Forster,EoMo The Hill of Devi
123 Moore,J. Portrait of Elmberry







THE FALKLAND ISLANDS Co.,LTD.,

STANLEY, 7th November, 1962.

Dear Sir,
THE ENGLISH-SPEAKING UNION
LADY RANFURLY LIBRARIES.

As a result of correspondence between our Head Office
and Lady Ranfurly, Chairman of the English Speaking Union, two
tea-chests containing books,mainly for children, were received
by the October voyage of m. vJ’A.E.S.".

One ef these will be sent by the first opportunity to
the Headmaster, Darwin School, with a request that he will
retain all books suitable for the School, and pass the rest
over toGoose Green Store Library for circulation in Lafonia.

The second will be divided into parcels and distributed
between the Headmaster, Port Howard School, and the Managers of
Port Stephens, Hill Cove, Port San Carlos, Teal I let and Green

n
Patch for circulation among their neighbours when they have
finished with them.

The aim ef the English Speaking Union, whose Headquarters
are at Dartmouth House, 37 Charles Street, Berkeley Square,
London, W.1• is "to make free English reading material available
te all age groups st. as to providenauxiliary to, and an "after
care" of, education, and to give pleasure ±n existing reading
publics, and help create new and wider ones".

Lady Ranfurly goes on to say "we hope that the books
in these boxes may be useful to yeur Schools and/or Libraries, *
but if some tf them are net what you want, we shall be very
grateful if you will pass them on".

Yours sincerely,

The Honourable
The Colonial Secretary,

STANLEY.
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CAMP’’LIBRARY PRIVATELY DONATED FICTION

P.E.

B. 4 067 Bart
B. 5 068 Bryant
B. 6 069 11 it.

B. 7. 070 Buchan
0. 6 071 Cecil
c. 7 072 Cronin
D. 3 073 Douglas
B. 4 074 it it

E. 3 075 Elizabeth
G. 076 Green
G. 5 077 Guareschi

9 078 Hanley
H. 1t •79 Harling
H» 12 081 Huxley A.
H< 11 080 Hanley
I. 3 €82 Irwin
L* 8 083 Lampedusa
L. 9 084 Lirenz
Me 6 085 Mac aulay
M. 7 086 Manzo ni
M. 8 087 Moorhead
P. 8 888 Pearson,H.
Q. 1 089 Quennell
S. 8 090 Sansom
S. 9 091 Shaw
S. 10 092 Seftin
S. 11 093 Sitwell
S. 12 094 Spring
S. 13 095 Spring
S. 12+ 096 Standish
S. 15 097 Steinbeck
S. 16 098 Squire
V. 2 099 Verny
W. 6 100 Walmsley
Wo 7 101 Waugh
W. 8 102 West
W. 9 103 Wilson

W. 10 104 Woodham-Smith
W. 11 105 h. n

W. 12 106 Wouk
W. 13 107 Wouk

The Last of the Just
Makers of the Realm
The Age of Elegance
Oliver Cromwell
Melbourne
The Last Migration
The Big Fisherman
The Rohe
The Enchanted April
The Quiet American
The Little World of Don Camille
The Year of the Lien
The Enormrus Shadow
Four Guineas
Twice Seven
That Great Lucifer
The Leopard i
King Solomons Ring
The Towers- of Trebizond
The Betrothed

\

The White Nile
Bernard Shaw
Form Portraits
The Pace of Innocence
The Young Lions
Katherine
Left Hand, Right Hand
The House is in Between
There is no Armour
The Three Bamboos
Twi in One
Solo & Duet
Going to the Wars
Sc Many Loves
When the Going was Good
The Fountain Overflows
The Man in the Grey Flannel

Suit.
Florence Nightingale

tt it

Marjorie Morning Star
The ’C aine’ Mut iny



CAMP LIBRARY FICTION

124 Bates Fair Stood the Wind for Prance
125 Calderwell Desperate Voyage
126 Cary Mister Johnson
127 Dickens One Pair of Feet
128 Flemming Brazilian Adventure
129 Forester The Ship
130 Gordon Doctor in the House
131 Heyer Regency Buck
132 Hillary The Last Enemy
133 Hope The Prisoner of Zenda
134 Household Watcher in the Shadows
135 Hayle The Black Cloud
136 Keith Land Belew the Wind
137 LoVoDoPost The Lost World of the Kalohari
138 Shute No Highway
139 Shute The Pied Piper
11+0 Shute A Town Like Alice.
11+1 S tailton Village ofmStars
11+2 Mainsail Fifty Famous Sea Stories
143 de Maurier Rebecca
144 Meynell Builder & Dreamer
145 Wells The War of the World
146 Allen, W. All in a Lifetime
147 Bovzen E. Death of a Heart
148 Freeman, E© Jack Would be a Gentleman
149 Golding, W© Pincher Martin
150 Priestley The Good Companions
151 Shaw, R. The Hiding Place



CAMP LIBRARY NON FICTION EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

B.221 Barker., R. The Last Blue Mountain
B222 Barnes, M. The Mountain World
B.223 Beyd, A. Royal Challenge Accepted
B22U Buchanon, I. Scotland and her People
C.225 Cleator, P. An Introduction to Space Travel
D.226 Derry, B. Great Britain - Its History to 1901
E.22-7 Edinburgh Birds from Britannia
F.228 Farrell, A. Sir Winston Churchill
B.229 Buckinshaw, J • Your Book of the Human Body
H. 230 Hayward, C. The Complete Handyman
H.231 Hilder, B. Navigator in the South Seas
H.232 Hunt, B• The Red Snows
H.233 Hutchin, R. Modern Living - Your Health
J.23U Johnson, C. New Photograms of 1962
L.235 Lawson, A. The Man who Freed the Slaves
N.236 Noyce, W. South Col
N.237 Noyce, W. To the Unknown Mountain
H.238 Ross, S. The English Civil War
S.239 Smith, N. Battle of Britain
S.2UO Snook, B. Learning to Saw
T.2M Thorn, L oS 0 A History of England
M.21+2 Maxwell, G. The Otter’s Tale
L.2U3 Lund, G. Modern Living - Your Friends
C.24U Cathcart, H. Her Majesty
H.2U5 Hall, L. Complete Amatuer Photography
W.2U6 White, F. Good Things in England
C.247 Croft-Cooke English Cooking
W.2U8 Williams, G. Woodworking
S.2U9 Seton The Essentials of Modern Cookery



2109

^^November, 62

Sir,

With reference to your letter of 7th November,
1962, I am directed by His Excellency the Governor
to express his gratitude to you and your Head Office
for the trouble you have taken in making these
arrangements, Ills Excellency also requests that
his thanks be conveyed to Lady Ranfurly and the
English Speaking Union for their generosity in mak­
ing this presentation. His Excellency is particu­
larly keen on the provision of improved facilities
for reading in the Camp and is sure that these books
will serve a very useful purpose and will be greatly
appreciated.

I am

(Sgd) R,H.DO Manders.

Your obedient servant,

COLONIAL SECRETARY

The Manager,
Falkland Islands Company Limited,
STANLEY.

RHDM/FH
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3rd August 67

From: Colonial Secretary,

To: Acting Superintendent of Education

STANLEY.

Education Library

As this is now dead should not the books be dispensed to the
Town Library?

pmc.

(W.H. Thompson)
COLONIAL SECRETARY



MEMORANDUM

\Lion Libre

No.
It is requested

that, in any refer­
ence to this memo- - . u -

random the above \ \
^^imber and date --—
Should be quoted. ■%. ;

19

0 .i.;..

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

Subject

I do no'b r.r.G'.. ether uiie uupei'in 01. j. ■ ■ .3

f.j.Lv :cs in juIiic- t- i'OY- socGion 01


